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Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator June 
 2024 

June 
2023 FY24 YTD FY23 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 65 73 618  609 

Program/Event Attendance 2,851 3,017  25,651 23,713 

Total Attendance 2,665 2,888  24,627 21,955 

Volunteer Hours 626  704 6,804  6,668 

Average Daily Attendance 133 131  132 117 

 
June NRH Senior Center Highlights 
  

• Fyzical Therapy & Balance Centers teamed up with the Center to celebrate June birthdays on Monday, June 3. 
• Discovery Village at Southlake offered a special panel educational session with home care assistance and senior 

living agencies on Tuesday, June 4 as well as celebrating National Cheese Day.  
• Ashford Insurance provided prizes for the three Bingo activities offered on June 6 12 & 26. 
• The center celebrated National Eggroll Day with Attorney Dean Owen on Monday, June 10. 
• Humana and Valora honored our Senior Center Fathers on Friday, June 14 with Hot Dogs  
• Ham Orchard in Tyler, Texas with its Eddie Dean BBQ, fresh peaches and blackberries was a monthly trip on 

Monday, June 17. The monthly lunch bunch trip was the Frisco Ikea for the delicious Swedish meatballs and 
some shopping on Friday, June 28. 

• The June Monthly Luncheon on Wednesday, June 19 featured our rendition of “America Says” game show.  The 
chicken piccata from Italianni’s was provided by Encompass Health.  

• We Care Medicare Specialist provided prizes for the Friday, June 21 Farkle Tournament. 
• Domino’s Pizza provided a wonderful Pizza Party for our Senior Center on Monday, June 24. 
• Green Valley Healthcare provided soup and salad for their Monthly Cup of Soups program on Tuesday, June 25. 
• Fyzical Therapy & Balance provided Strawberry Parfaits on Tuesday, June 25 for National Strawberry Parfait 

Day.  
  

Upcoming June Events 
• Cake with Kathy Goodbye Reception on Tuesday, July 2.   
• July trips include Dallas World Aquarium on Friday, July 12 and Chamas Do Brazil Steak House for lunch on 

Monday, July 15. 
• Monthly Luncheon – Wednesday, July 17 @ 11:00am in partnership with Premiere Senior Advisors and 

CenterWell Senior Primary Care.  A Preparedness Training educational seminar will take place prior to the lunch 
taught by Tarrant County Public Health. 


